

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 973  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 6, strike "15" and substitute "14"; in line 9, strike "Three members" and substitute "One member"; after line 25, insert:

"(h) One representative of persons licensed as pawnbrokers under Title 12 of the Business Regulation Article (Secondhand Precious Metal Object Dealers and Pawnbrokers), appointed jointly by the Speaker and the President;";

in lines 26 and 28, strike "(h)" and "(i)", respectively, and substitute "(i)" and "(j)", respectively; and in line 33, strike "one of the members" and substitute "the member".